DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the approval of the document samples considered in the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On the rule for the exercise of the right to legislative initiative by the citizenship of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

Pursuant to Articles 5.7 and 6.11 of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On the rule for the exercise of the right to legislative initiative by the citizenship of the Republic of Azerbaijan", the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall approve the signature sheets to collect signatures, samples of cards provided to the chairman, deputy chairman of the initiative group and coordinators on election constituencies in regard with supporting the project suggested within the rule for citizens' legislative initiative.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 78.2 and 78.3 of the Constitutional Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On normative legal acts", Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Articles 5.7 and 6.11 of the Law of the Republic of Azerbaijan "On the rule for the exercise of the right to legislative initiative by the citizenship of the Republic of Azerbaijan", the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

- 1. Sample of "Signature Card for the collection of signatures in regard with the support of the project suggested in the rule for citizens' legislative initiative of the Republic of Azerbaijan" shall be approved (Appendix is attached).
- 2. The sample of the card provided to the chairman of the initiative group shall be approved (Appendix is attached).
- 3. The sample of the card provided to the deputy chairman of the initiative group shall be approved (Appendix is attached).
- 4. The sample of the card provided to the coordinator on election constituency shall be approved (Appendix is attached).
- 5. The sample of the "Protocol on the results of the collection of citizens' signatures" shall be approved (Appendix is attached).
- 6. The Central Election Commission shall undertake the activities implied in the legislation for the official publication and enforcement of the Decision.

Mazahir Panahov

Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary

CEC Secretary

Chairman

Mikayil Rahimov